

TOWN OF CAPON BRIDGE
HAMPSHIRE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE II - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 9, 2025 AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #020-10156

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Carl Belt, Inc. Cumberland, MD WV #000355		First Fruits Excavating Inc. Ridgeley, WV WV #047004		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Green River Group LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807		Snyder Enviromental Services, Inc. Kearneysville, WV WV #000270	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID										
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 96,514.00	\$ 96,514.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21,142.00	\$ 21,142.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
3	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00
4	1	LS	Temporary Traffic Controls	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 38,466.00	\$ 38,466.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
5	64	EA	Type "A" Manhole Repairs	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 225,600.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 312,832.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 364,800.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 290,240.00
6	11	EA	Type "B" Manhole Repairs	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 52,030.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 46,464.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 69,300.00
7	5	EA	Type "C" Manhole Repairs	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 10,458.00	\$ 52,290.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00
8	1	EA	Type "D" Manhole Repairs	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,195.00	\$ 10,195.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,505.00	\$ 6,505.00
9	1	EA	Repair Offset Joint	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00
10	5	EA	Tie New Sewer Into Existing Manhole	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 20,325.00
11	2	EA	Remove & Replace Existing Cleanout	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,476.00	\$ 12,952.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00
12	1	EA	Tie New Sewer Into Existing 6" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 722.50	\$ 722.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	130	LF	Remove & Replace Existing 8" PVC w/ New 8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0' - 6')	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 79.75	\$ 10,367.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00
14	270	LF	Remove & Replace Existing 6" PVC w/ New 6" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0' - 6')	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 19,102.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 33,210.00
15	680	LF	Relining of 8" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 112.00	\$ 76,160.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 66,640.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 46,920.00
16	1	EA	Install New Straddle Manhole	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 19,950.00
17	2	EA	Cut & Cap Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 283.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
18	7	EA	Remove & Replace Existing Customer Connection	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 5,479.00	\$ 38,353.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35,700.00
19	3	EA	Test Pits	\$ 999.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
20	1	LS	Grinder Station #1 Rehabilitation	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00
21	1	LS	Grinder Station #2 Rehabilitation	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00
22	1	LS	Grinder Station #3 Rehabilitation	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 32,422.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00
23	1	LS	River Pump Station 35 kW Propane Generator	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 69,541.00	\$ 69,541.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 197,350.00	\$ 197,350.00
24	1	LS	Smokey Hollow Pump Station 50 kW Propane Generator	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 74,441.00	\$ 74,441.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 209,580.00	\$ 209,580.00
25	1	owa	Miscellaneous Equipment	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	400	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00
27	25	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00
28	1	EA	Camera Existing Sewer & Verify Manhole Location	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 951,737.00		\$ 1,053,657.00		\$ 1,104,410.00		\$ 1,162,950.00		\$ 1,210,620.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

